
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that on December 13, 2023, the Snohomish County 
Council approved Ordinance No. 23-130.  

ORDINANCE NO. 23-130 

APPROVING AMENDMENT TO WHATCOM COUNTY CONTRACT FOR YOUTH 
CANNABIS & COMMERCIAL TOBACCO PREVENTION PROGRAM 

Summary: The ordinance approves the agreement amendment with Whatcom County 
Health Department to coordinate implementation of strategies aimed at reducing initiation 
and use of cannabis and commercial tobacco by youth (ages 12-20) in the North Sound 
Region. The purpose of this agreement is to support the Snohomish County Health 
Departments’ participation in planning and implementing youth cannabis and commercial 
tobacco prevention strategies and activities. The amendment increases funding by 
$45,000 and extends the contract period until June 30, 2024. 

For More Information: Copies of the ordinance and related documents are available 
upon request by calling the Council Office at (425) 388-3494, 1(800) 562-4367 x3494, 
TDD 1(800) 877-8339, or by e-mailing Contact.Council@snoco.org. The ordinance is 
also available on the Council’s website at https://snohomish.legistar.com/Default.aspx 
(File #2023-1161). 

Dated this 18th day of December, 2023. 

 
Deputy Clerk of the Council 

Publish: December 22, 2023 

SUBMIT AFFIDAVIT TO: County Council 
SUBMIT INVOICE TO:  Health Department - 252928 

mailto:Contact.Council@snoco.org
https://snohomish.legistar.com/Default.aspx

